Computers and Concrete, Vol. 24, No. 6 (2019) 513-525
DOI: https://doi.org/10.12989/cac.2019.24.6.513                                                                  513
Copyright ©  2019 Techno-Press, Ltd.
1. Introduction
Steel-reinforced concrete (SRC) structures are widely
used in large span and high-rise buildings due to their
excellent properties such as great stiffness, high bearing

(kg/m3)
Sand
(kg/m3)
Stone
(kg/m3)
ρsf
(%)
fcm
(MPa)
Stirrups
Longitudinal
Reinforcement
BY-0-2.5-∞ 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 719.4 1173.8 0 27.6 - -
BY-1-2.5-∞ 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 - -
BY-2-2.5-∞ 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 - -
BX-1-2.5-360 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 φ6.5@360 2φ8+2φ10
BX-2-2.5-360 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 φ6.5@360 2φ8+2φ10
BX-1-2.5-180 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 φ6.5@180 2φ8+2φ10
BX-2-2.5-180 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 φ6.5@180 2φ8+2φ10
BX-1-2.5-∞ 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 - 2φ8+2φ10
BX-2-2.5-∞ 1600 2.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 - 2φ8+2φ10
BY-0-3.5-∞ 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 719.4 1173.8 0 27.6 - -
BY-1-3.5-∞ 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 - -
BY-2-3.5-∞ 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 - -
BX-1-3.5-360 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 φ6.5@360 2φ8+2φ10
BX-2-3.5-360 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 φ6.5@360 2φ8+2φ10
BX-1-3.5-180 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 φ6.5@360 2φ8+2φ10
BX-2-3.5-180 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 φ6.5@360 2φ8+2φ10
BX-1-3.5-∞ 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 738.2 1125.9 1 27.5 - 2φ8+2φ10
BX-2-3.5-∞ 2000 3.5 185.00 385.4 757.0 1078.1 2 28.4 - 2φ8+2φ10
516
Damage and stiffness research on steel shape steel fiber reinforced concrete composite beams
beam deflections. A long level or decline segments were
observed after peak value in load-deflection curves.